[fo4-019410038 S

Fkﬂ 4\}*»5\' @n;A
! B"C},Ar.‘ ?"f .
st UG L“@’Dnl.‘!

TN

| , SECRET 19,3005

MEMORANDUM FOR$ Chief, Contract Persomnel Division
SUBJECT : Spencer 0, TERTELING, Contract Amendment

1. It is requested that the contract as amended for Spencer
9, TERTELING, Independent Contractoxr, which expired 4 April 1966,
be exteunded through 31 July 1989, and that also effective 31
July 1966 it ie to be terminated,

2. Concurrent with the terminatlon it is= raquected that the
contract be amended to provide for a. terminal paymenc af $1,657,
% : which conslsts of:
8, Terminal bonus of $1,5300, in recognition of
TERTELING!'s lengthy period of loyal servicse
to the Agency, and the modesty of his incowme.
b, The cost of one round trip alr fare in the amount
of $157,

3. The WH Division concurs in the requests listed above in
view of TERTELING's tenure of service and callb e of performance.

e ©2

lisigued)

o Lilliam V., Broe
Chief
kestern Hemisphare Division

.r\ﬂ'\n\vv‘t\< ~.
...... [ ~
.

/5/ Dcw . Luet scher

b.-» T e

#Approved as an extension of contract through 31 July 1966; as notice
of cxpiration and as an amends vet 2uthorizing the terminal payment

specified above.

L7 SECRT



